O6-07-1995 PATEN	ORM COVER SHAPE CLEDEP ATE TO COMMER Patent and Tracemark O TS ONLY Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Na 101057871	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David G. Bailey	Name: The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20250
Execution Date: 5/11/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? 🖸 Yes 🖼 No
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? 🖸 Yes 🖼 No
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Janelle S. Graeter	ached? O Yes 20 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Janelle S. Graeter	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Janelle S. Graeter Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Janelle S. Graeter Internal Address: USDA-ARS-OTT Street Address: 5601 Sunnyside Ave.,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Janelle S. Graeter Internal Address: USDA-ARS-OTT Street Address: USDA-ARS-OTT Street Address: Additional numbers atta Straeter USDA-ARS-OTT Street Address: USDA-ARS-OTT Street Address: Additional numbers atta Example 1 Daniel S. Graeter USDA-ARS-OTT Street Address: USDA-ARS-OTT Street Address: DO NOT USE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

ļ

PATENT REEL: 009994 FRAME: 0307

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), David G. Bailey
Residing at 1213 Emma Lane Warminster, PA 18974
having jointly invented an improvement in <u>Method of Using Bile Salts to</u>
Inhibit "Ded Heat" in Stored Brine Cured Hides and Skins

for which I (we) have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, and further identified as Serial Number 08/906,333 filed on August 5, 1997, Department of Agriculture Docket No. 0224.97 and

WHEREAS, the United States patent rights in said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my (our) having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I (we) hereby assign said patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture;

I (we) further grant to the Government of the United States a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license in any patent which may issue on said invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.

Still further, I (we) shall not employ such foreign patents to bar the sale or use, in any foreign country, of materials which are manufactured or otherwise produced essentially in the United States. Rather, I (we) shall grant patent licenses therein, at reasonable terms, to permit such sale or use; Provided, that I (we) shall not be compelled to grant such licenses in any foreign country where said materials are staple articles or commodities of commerce suitable for substantial use other than in infringement of such patents.

Mauria G. Bailey

5/1/99 (Date)

It is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this agreement and $\underline{\text{return}}$ the recorded assignment to:

Janelle S. Graeter
Registration Number 35,024
USDA-ARS-OTT
5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Rm. 4-1159
Beltsville, Maryland 20705-5131
301-504-6558 or 301-504-6629

PATENT REEL: 009994 FRAME: 0308

**************************************	*****
* I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposi	ted *
* with the United States Postal Service as first class mail	. in *
* an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Pate	ents, *
*	*
* Washington, DC 20231, on June 2, 1999	*
	*
* Vrecland cet al. (Date)	
* Wrocland cet at.	*
*	*
* (Name of applicant, assignee, or Registered Representati	.ve) *
*	*
* (attent) or 4 /2/99	*
* (Signature) (Date)	*
***********	****

Serial Number 08/906,333

RECORDED: 06/03/1999

Assignments (2)

PATENT • REEL: 009994 FRAME: 0309